

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 3, 2025

Contact: Kingsli Kraft Marketing Specialist 989-354-1573 <u>kingsli.kraft@aaacu.com</u>

Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union Donates to Cheboygan County Firefighters Association



Cheboygan, MI—Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union (AAACU) recently donated \$250 to the Cheboygan County Firefighters Association in support of their 20th Annual Dinner, Dance and Auction Fundraiser.

All proceeds from the fundraiser will assist in providing training or safety equipment to all Cheboygan County Fire Departments. In 2024, the Cheboygan County Firefighters Association used \$110,000 to provide departments with battery-powered extrication tools which will allow them to respond more quickly when needed.

The credit union is proud to support our first responders in their mission to protect and serve our local communities.

AAACU is a state-chartered credit union with membership eligibility open to any resident in the state of Michigan. As of December 31, 2024, AAACU provides service to 47,873 members with total assets equal to \$861,392,450.